

D/10-22/26-27

**The Certification Officer's Decision under Section 108A of the Trade Union
and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992**

Dr Vikas Chandra

Applicant

And

University and College Union

Respondent

Date of Decision

13 August 2026

Decision

Upon application by the Applicant under section 108A(1) of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992 that University and College Union had breached rules of the union relating to matters specified in section 108A(2) of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992:

This application is dismissed upon withdrawal by the Applicant.

S T Hardy
STEPHEN HARDY
The Certification Officer